



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 695/2024, CM APPL. 59049/2024, CM APPL. 59052/2024
CM APPL. 67228/2024, CM APPL. 29939/2025
URMIL GUPTA THROUGH SPA HOLDER SHRI ASHOK
KUMAR GUPTAAppellant

Through: None.

versus

SUSHIL PRAKASH GUPTARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
27.10.2025

In view of the Farewell Reference and other events/functions scheduled today, it has not been possible to take-up the matter.

Re-notify on 24th February 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025

SS