



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 695/2024, CM APPL. 59049/2024, CM APPL. 59052/2024,
CM APPL. 67228/2024, CM APPL. 29939/2025

URMIL GUPTA THROUGH SPA HOLDER

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SUSHIL PRAKASH GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that matter has been amicably settled between the parties in terms of Settlement Agreement dated 17.09.2025 through Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
2. Copy of the same is taken on record.
3. In terms of Settlement Agreement dated 17.09.2025 between the parties, present Appeal along with pending Applications is disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 30, 2026/R